
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

NL Health Services (Digital Health) Limited Call For Bids
Software AG Product Support and Maintenance 
Renewal

Software AG Toronto ON $64,018.13 2023-3647/ PO #019345 14-Aug-23 One Year N/A 

NL Health Serviced (Eastern Urban Zone Limited Call For Bids Meditim Mira Q Consumables Medistim Plymouth MN $45,000.00 2023-3561 7-Sep-23 3 Years N/A 

NL Health Services (Eastern Urban Zone) Limited Call For Bids PIP and MCP Sets HSC OR Smith & Nephew Mississauga ON $50,000.00 2023-3583 1-Aug-23 One Year N/A 

NL Health Services (Central Zone) Limited Call For Bids Portable Bladed Scanner Roxon Medi Tech Montreal QC $13,475.00 2023-3504 12-Sep-23 One Time N/A 

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids
INMATE CLOTHING AND BEDDING, LABRADOR 
CORRECTIONAL CENTRE

TARGET LINENS LTD Williamswood NS $23,636.96 223016575 20-Sep-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Drilled Well Water Supply - Civic 15 Main Road Prime Drilling Inc. Paradise NL $51,550.00 202312 15-Sep-23
Work must be completed by October 

31, 2023
N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Artesian Water Well - 462 Bay Bulls Road Prime Drilling Inc. Paradise NL $57,100.00 202311 15-Sep-23
Work must be completed by 

September 29, 2023
N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Winter Tires KAL TIRE LTD Clarenville NL $24,345.00 223016899 25-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Appsian Annual Subscription Renewal LEVIO CONSEILS INC Quebec City QC $102,931.87 223016861 22-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids
Panasonic Toughbook's for Royal Newfoundland 
Constabulary

TRIWARE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED St. John's NL $23,233.50 223016858 22-Sep-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Livingstone St. Carters Hill Retaining Wall Talon Energy Services Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $197,882.87 PUR00149912 28-Aug-23
Work must be completed by 

September 29, 2023
N/A

NL Health Services (Eastern Urban) Limited Call For Bids Software license and SMS for swiftqueue. Mobia Technology Innovations Dartmouth NS $82,175.00 2023-3662 / PO 1495767 18-Sep-23 One Year N/A

NL Health Services (NL Centre for Health 
Information)

Limited Call For Bids Software Support and Maintenance (Iatric Systems) Iatric Systems Daytona Beach FL $15,168.38 2023-3671 / PO 019409 18-Aug-23 One Year N/A

NL Health Services (Eastern Urban and 
Rural)

Limited Call For Bids Methotrexate Reagents Somagen Diagnostics Edmonton AB $55,000.00 2023-3388 20-Sep-23 Feb 1, 2023 to Jan 31, 2024 N/A

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Netspot Kit Novartis Consumer Health Canada Inc. Mississauga ON $15,604.50 1491965 29-Aug-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Service Call GC Equipment Mandel Scientific Company Inc. Guelph ON $10,393.00 1492373 30-Aug-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids
Cartridges for Endosafe nex-gen PTS instrument 
validation

Charles River Laboratories Inc. New York NY $13,221.39 1493741 7-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Trailer power, panel install/upgrade and heat trace Allied Electrical St. John's NL $28,945.00 1493900 7-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Site prep, plumbing and trailer install at HMP Kelloway Construction Portugal Cove NL $73,129.00 1493893 7-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Tube replacement Siemens Healthcare Limited Oakville ON $63,800.00 1476209 9-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids AV Equipment AVI-SPL Canada Ltd Markham ON $24,085.32 1495118 14-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Oxygen manifold ER Heating & Refrigerations Ltd Clarenville NL $55,694.61 1494876 13-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Central Limited Call For Bids DynaCad 5.0 Breast Software Bracco Imaging Canada Anjou QC $79,000.00 447836 14-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Limited Call For Bids Microtomes / Technical Service repair Leica Microsystems Canada Toronto ON $14,750.00 1495175 14-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  September, 16th, 2023 to September, 30th, 2023



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  September, 16th, 2023 to September, 30th, 2023

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
OEC Elite Digital mobile C-Arm GE Healthcare Toronto ON $194,800.00 2023-3711 13-Sep-23 Delivery by late Oct, 2023 N/A 

NL Health Services- Western Zone Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Fundus Camera/Panoramic Ophthalmoscope Optos Canada Toronto ON $129,930.00 2020-1136 6-Sep-23 N/A N/A 

NL Health Services - Western Zone Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Telescopes with Infrared Filters Olympus Canada Richmond Hill ON $494,760.00 2023-3695 28-Aug-23 Delivery by January 24, 2024 N/A 

The Town of Gander Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply and delivery of Zamboni Batteries and 
Watering System

Saunders Equipment Ltd Fredericton NB $19,468.66 PO2023-0856 18-Sep-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Dealer only parts, service and diagnostic equipment 
required.

NL Kubota Limited St. John's NL $17,649.08 PO# 149688 5-Sep-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Dealer only parts required to repair existing 
equipment at RHB

Tarpomatic, INC Canton OH
Cdn Funds     
$30,705.95

PO# 149845 20-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Rubicon Publishing Oakville ON $229,440.00 223016875 25-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Council of Atlantic Premiers Halifax NS $44,284.00

PO# 223016721
REQ#123010664

21-Sep-23 N/A
August 21, 2025 end date 
of the current contract.

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Pembrook Publishing Markham ON $42,011.84

PO# 223016957
REQ# 123011226

25-Sep-23 N/A N/A

NL  Health Services - Eastern Urban Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Service Agreement for Hotcells Comecer Inc. Rolling Hills IL $340,686.43 2023-2479 14-Sep-23 3 Years N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Scholastic Canada Ltd Markham ON $102,644.00 223017057 26-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources 1322297 Ontario Inc. (Everest Toys) Ancaster ON $47,400.00

123011166
223017067

26-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Industry, Energy & Technology Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

To supply and install specialized software, Petrel, to 
the Geoscientists in the Petroleum division of IET 
Ref: A

Schlumberger Canada Limited Calgary AB $439,618.44 223016626 20-Sep-23 N/A

Maintenance Renewal in 
set up for each 

government fiscal year 
charged annually with 

Maintenance fee 
($2198.67) charged per 
license (4) / per month

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Dealer only parts, service and diagnostic equipment 
required.

SMS Equipment Paradise NL $19,912.62 PO# 150037 25-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Nalcor Energy Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Review historic inflows to Hydro's reservoirs for 
trends, repair inconsistencies, and model average 
annual energy production.

Hatch Ltd. Niagara Falls ON $73,000.00 7963 10-Aug-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Engine 202205 - Refurbishment Alba Power Limited Aberdeenshire SC $409,800.00 7931 1-Aug-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

BDE T6 Internal Inspection, BDETS Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $30,875.00 7946 4-Aug-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Transformer Oil for Bishop’s Falls Brown Derby Wholesale Grand Falls-Windsor NL $30,116.40 189157 7-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
SDP T1 OLTC Troubleshooting Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $39,428.00 7964 10-Aug-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Oil Gun TT Burner parts for Holyrood GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $24,168.00 189226 14-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  September, 16th, 2023 to September, 30th, 2023

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Oil Gun TT Burner parts for Holyrood GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $15,220.72 189237 15-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Churchill Falls Optimization study Hatch Ltd. St. John's NL $115,000.00 7980 16-Aug-23 N/A N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Parts for Sootblower, Holyrood Inventory Diamond Canapower Cambridge ON $11,003.01 189257 17-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Subscription, TOA Online, 3 Years Delta-X Research Inc. Victoria BC $31,568.43 7996 21-Aug-23 3 Years N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Boiler Feed Plant parts For Holyrood Generating 
Plant

Flowserve US Inc. Moosic PA $11,129.65 189314 22-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Boron rods for the treatment of poles. Genics Inc. Acheson AB $20,955.00 189322 23-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Units 1 & 2 GE Turbine, Holyrood Inventory GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $131,287.93 189386 29-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Repair latch mechanism of circuit breaker B1C1 
located at St. Anthony Airport Terminal Station

GEPR Energy Canada Inc. La Prairie QC $22,643.63 8028 30-Aug-23 <1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Parts for Units 1 & 2 GE Turbine, Holyrood Inventory Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $987,825.00 8034 31-Aug-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

BDE T6 Inspection Support, BDETS Pennecon Technical Services Ltd. St. John's NL $70,075.60 7956 8-Aug-23 < 1 Year N/A


	Award Report

